RECC FORM PTO-1594

07-02-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) 1024	487595 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable control of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6 _27 - 5	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Documentum Records Management, Inc.	Name: Documentum Canada Company
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
 □ General Partnership □ Corporation □ Other 	Street Address: 1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 800
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	City: Halifax , Nova Scotia Country: Canada Zip: B3J 2X2 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ⊠Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	图Corporation- <u>Canada</u>
Other	☐ Other
Execution Date: _January 3, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑Yes □ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
76/288,516; 76/218,804; 75/914,591	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document	involved: 3
should be mailed:	
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
Susan Mobley , Paralegal Specialist	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Church Adduses One Freedom Course	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Freedom Square	03-3118
11951 Freedom Drive, Reston Town Center City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5656	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City. Heston State. VA Zir 20130-3000	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
A A A A	
Jusun Mobley 4/27/03	
Susan Mobley Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $arphi$	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

00000202 76288516 07/01/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

172630 v1/RE 3P7@01!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0713

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Canada

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

TO WIT:

I, TERRY LYNN LEIER,

A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO, BY ROYAL AUTHORITY DULY APPOINTED, residing in the City of Ottawa, in the said Province,

DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST

THAT the paper writing hereunto annexed is a TRUE COPY of a document produced to me and purporting to be:

A certified copy dated June 10, 2003 of the Certificate of Amalgamation issued by the Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies of the Province of Nova Scotia, Canada, on January 3, 2003, for Documentum Canada Company.

THE SAID COPY having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested, I HAVE GRANTED the same under my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at the City of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, this 13th day of June, 2003.

A NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

Province of Ontario.

Being a Solicitor.

40189474.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0714



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3073896

I hereby certify that

document fied in the office of segistrar of John 12003

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

DOCUMENTUM CANADA COMPANY

Dated

10 day of 7

, 2003

DOCUMENTUM RECORDS MANAGEMENT INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

DOCUMENTUM CANADA COMPANY

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Original Signed By:

January 3, 2003

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0715

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Cooley Godward LLP, whose full post office address is Five Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California, 94306-2155 U.S.A., is hereby designated as Documentum Canada Company's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

DOCUMENTUM CANADA COMPANY

Sayed Darwish, VP, General Counsel, and

Secretary

RECORDED: 06/27/2003